Community Banking segment. Goodwill is not amortized, but is evaluated for possible impairment on a quarterly basis and more frequently if
events and circumstances indicate that the asset might be impaired. No impairment losses were recognized in connection with intangible or
goodwill assets during the period from acquisition to March 31, 2008. At March 31, 2008, goodwill recorded in connection with the North Bay
acquisition was $77.0 million. The $1.8 million decrease from April 26, 2007 is primarily due to the recognition of a tax benefit upon exercise of
fully vested acquired options.

The following table presents unaudited pro forma results of operations for the three months ended March 31, 2007 as if the acquisition of North
Bay had occurred on January 1, 2007. Any cost savings realized as a result of the North Bay merger are not reflected in the pro forma
consolidated condensed statements of income. The pro forma results have been prepared for comparative purposes only and are not necessarily
indicative of the results that would have been obtained had the acquisition actually occurred on January 1, 2007:

Pro Forma Financial Information - Unaudited

(in thousands, except per share data)

Three months ended March 31, 2007

Umpqua North Bay
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Combined

Net interest income $ 68,310 $ 6,850 $ (190) (a) $ 74,970
Provision for loan and lease losses 83 �  �  83
Non-interest income 13,965 1,125 �  15,090
Non-interest expense 50,012 5,480 96  (b) 55,588

Income before income taxes 32,180 2,495 (286) 34,389
Provision for income taxes 11,518 827 (114) (c) 12,231

Net income $ 20,662 $ 1,668 $ (172) $ 22,158

Earnings per share:
Basic $ 0.36 $ 0.35
Diluted $ 0.35 $ 0.35
Average shares outstanding:
Basic 58,176 4,170 951 (d) 63,297
Diluted 58,830 4,329 987 (d) 64,146

(a) Consists of net amortization of fair value adjustments related to the North Bay acquisition.

(b) Consists of merger related expenses of $554,000 at Umpqua, adjusted for amortization of intangible assets and premises purchase
accounting adjustment related to the North Bay acquisition.

(c) Income tax effect of pro forma adjustments at 40%.

(d) Additional shares issued at an exchange ratio of 1.228:1.
The following table summarizes activity in the Company�s accrued restructuring charges related to the North Bay acquisition which are recorded
in other liabilities:

Edgar Filing: UMPQUA HOLDINGS CORP - Form 10-Q